Chap 345

An Act to appropriate to John White the sum therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. That there is hereby appropriated to John White the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars, in full for boarding Patrick Marony, Seth Rogers, Peter Duffy, Ambrose W. Barnard, and John Myers, state prisoners, from January 1st, to January 12th, 1852, and for incidental expenses in removing state prisoners from Milwaukee to Waupun, and for service of pardons and return of certificates to Madison, for David Bonham, Margaret Drum, Augustus Lawson, Balze Conrad, and Joseph Conrad, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.,

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 16, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 346 An Act to appropriate to M. N. Moulthrop, late sheriff of Winnebago county, a certain sum of money.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to M. N. Moulthrop, late sheriff of Winnebago county, the sum of twenty-two dollars and fifty cents, in full for fees in the case of the State vs. Winnebago county.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 16, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act to appropriate to H. L. Page, under sheriff of Milwaukee county, the sum therein chap 347

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to H. L. Page, under sheriff of Milwaukee county, the sum of ninety-seven dollars and fifty-eight cents, (\$97 58,) in full of ac-